

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

12 March 2015

Reference: 2015-226

Dear Sir or Madam

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on the 13 February 2015, we are providing you with access to the recorded information held by Camden and Islington NHS Foundation Trust in answer to your enquiry.

You requested the following information:

“1) The total amount spent on bank staff in 2013/14.

The total amount spent on bank staff in 2013/14 was £5,056,467.

2) A breakdown of the spend between:

- **Nursing & HCA's**
- **Admin & Estates**
- **Medical & Dental**
- **AHP's**
- **Ambulance**
- **Others**

If you cannot provide a split, please indicate which staffing categories the trust's bank supports.

I can confirm that the Trust holds the following information in relation to question 2:

BANK NURSE - BAND 2	£2,088,970
BANK NURSE - BAND 3	£325,749
BANK NURSE - BAND 4	£126,392
BANK NURSE - BAND 5	£1,469,466
BANK NURSE - BAND 6	£389,804
BANK NURSE - BAND 7	£18,223
BANK SOCIAL WORKER	£17,185

Admin & Clerical BANK SECRETARY £620,679

Please note the Trust does not hold any further information in relation to question 2.

3) Do you provide staff to others through a bank, or is it exclusively for the trust's own workforce requirements?

The Trust has contracted with NHS Professionals to provide a bank service for the Trust only.

4) Do you use any external/3rd parties to manage your bank workforce?

Yes.

5) If so, please provide the name of the provider and contract start and end dates.

I can confirm that the name of the provider is NHS Professionals. The contract start and end dates are March 2011-2015.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner' Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours faithfully


Interim Information Governance Officer